
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
NOTICE OF AGENDA OF MATTERS SCHEDULED FOR VIDEO HEARING ON 

NOVEMBER 30, 2021 AT 11:30 AM (ET) 
 

THIS HEARING WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM ONLY.  
 

ALL PARTIES WISHING TO APPEAR MUST REGISTER VIA THE REGISTRATION 
LINK BELOW 

 
https://debuscourts.zoomgov.com/meeting/register/vJItcO2qqDMtG1Qe2Rp5KND3KMLhfQmMxQI 

 
AFTER PARTIES REGISTER, THEY WILL RECEIVE AN EMAIL GIVING THEM THE 

LOG-IN INFORMATION FOR THE SCHEDULED HEARING. 
 
MATTER SUBMITTED UNDER CERTIFICATE OF NO OBJECTION: 

 
1. Plan Administrator’s Motion for Entry of a Final Decree Closing Certain of the 

Debtors’ Chapter 11 Cases [D.I. 878, Filed October 22, 2021]. 
 
Related Documents:  
 

A. Certificate of No Objection Regarding Plan Administrator’s 
Motion for Entry of a Final Decree Closing Certain of the Debtors’ 
Chapter 11 Cases [D.I. 882, Filed November 15, 2021].   
 

B. Final Decree Closing Certain of the Debtors’ Chapter 11 Cases 
[D.I. 883, Entered November 17, 2021]. 

 
Objection Deadline:  November 12, 2021 at 4:00 pm (ET) 
 
Objections/Responses Received:  None. 
 
 

 
1 The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: 
HRI Holding Corp. (4677), Houlihan’s Restaurants, Inc. (8489), HDJG Corp. (3479), Red Steer, Inc. (2214), 
Houlihan’s of Ohio, Inc. (6410), HRI O’Fallon, Inc. (4539), Houlihan’s Texas Holdings, Inc. (5485). On November 
17, 2021, the Court entered a final decree closing certain of the Debtors’ Chapter 11 Cases.  The Debtors’ mailing 
address is HRI Holdings Corp., c/o Saccullo Business Consulting, LLC, 27 Crimson King Drive, Bear, Delaware 
19701. 
 

In re: 
 
HRI HOLDING CORP., et al.,1 
 

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 19-12415 (MFW) 
(Jointly Administered) 
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Status:   An Order was entered on November 17, 2021 [D.I. 883]. This matter is 
not going forward. 

 
STATUS CONFERENCE GOING FORWARD: 

 
2. Status Conference. 

 
Status: This status conference is going forward.  

 
 
Dated: November 24, 2021  GELLERT SCALI BUSENKELL & BROWN, LLC 

 
      /s/ Ronald S. Gellert      

 Ronald S. Gellert (No. 4259) 
 Michael Busenkell (No. 3933) 
 Bradley P. Lehman (No. 5921) 
 1201 N. Orange St., Suite 300  
 Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
 Telephone: (302) 425-5800  
 Facsimile: (302) 425-5814  
Email:  rgellert@gsbblaw.com                                            
             mbusenkell@gsbblaw.com 
                blehman@gsbblaw.com  

 
Counsel for the Plan Administrator 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on November 24, 2021, I caused a true and correct copy of 

Notice of Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Video Hearing on November 30, 2021 at 11:30 am 

(ET)  to be electronically filed and served via CM/ECF upon all parties requesting electronic 

notices in this case and additionally upon the parties on the attached service list in the manner 

indicated 

  
 

Dated: November 24, 2021   
     /s/ Ronald S. Gellert   
     Ronald S. Gellert (DE 4259) 
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Hahn & Hessen LLP 
Gilbert Backenroth and Janine M. Figueiredo 

488 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 

gbackenroth@hahnhessen.com 

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner 
Leslie A. Bayles 

161 North Clark Street 
Suite 4300 

Chicago, IL 60601 
leslie.bayles@bryancave.com 

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP 
Attn Sean Beach and Jaime Luton Chapman 

Rodney Square, 1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 

sbeach@ycst.com 
jchapman@ycst.com 

Ballard Spahr LLP 
Dustin P. Branch 

2029 Century Park East, Suite 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-2909 
branchd@ballardspahr.com 

Landis Rath & Cobb LLP 
Adam G. Landis, Kimberly A. Brown, Matthew R. Pierce, 

Nicolas E. Jenner 
919 Market Street, Suite 1800 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
landis@lrclaw.com 
brown@lrclaw.com  
Pierce@lrclaw.com 
jenner@lrclaw.com 

 

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, L.L.P. 
c/o Eboney Cobb 

500 E. Border Street, Suite 640 
Arlington, TX 76010 
ecobb@pbfcm.com 

Taubman Landlords 
Andrew S. Conway 

200 East Long Lake Road, Suite 300 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 

Aconway@taubman.com 

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
John D. Demmy 

1201 N. Market Street, Suite 2300 
P.O. Box 1266 

Wilmington, DE 19899 
john.demmy@saul.com 

 
Chipman Brown Cicero & Cole, LLP 

Mark L. Desgrosseilliers 
1313 North Market Street, Suite 5400 

Hercules Plaza 
Wilmington, DE 19801 

desgross@chipmanbrown.com  

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP 
John P. Dillman 

PO Box 3064 
Houston, TX 77253-3064 

houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com  

Missouri Department of Revenue 
Bankruptcy Unit 

Attn Steven A. Ginther 
PO Box 475 

Jefferson City, MO 65105-0475 
deecf@dor.mo.gov  

Frost Brown Todd LLC 
Ronald E. Gold and A.J. Webb 
3300 Great American Tower 

301 East Fourth Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

rgold@fbtlaw.com  
awebb@fbtlaw.com  

Ballard Spahr LLP 
Attn Leslie C. Heilman & Laurel D. Roglen 

919 N. Market Street, 11th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801-3034 
heilmanl@ballardspahr.com 
roglenl@ballardspahr.com 

State of Michigan, Department of Treasury 
Dana Nessel and Katherine C Kerwin 

Cadillac Place, Ste 10-200 
3030 W Grand Blvd 
Detroit, MI 48202 

KerwinK@michigan.gov  

Via Electronic Mail
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McCreary, Veselka, Bragg & Allen, P.C. 
Tara LeDay 

P.O. Box 1269 
Round Rock, TX 78680 
tleday@mvbalaw.com  

 Office of the United States Trustee Delaware 
Jane Leamy 

844 King St Ste 2207 
Lockbox 35 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov  

Stark & Stark PC 
Attn Joseph H. Lemkin 

PO Box 5315 
Princeton, NJ 08543 

jlemkin@stark-stark.com  

 The Rosner Law Group LLC 
Frederick B. Rosner and Zhao (Ruby) Liu 

824 N. Market Street, Suite 810 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
rosner@teamrosner.com  

liu@teamrosner.com    

Quarles & Brady LLP 
c/o L. Katie Mason, Esq. 

411 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2400 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

katie.mason@quarles.com  

 Monzack Mersky McLaughlin and Browder, P.A. 
Rachel B. Mersky 

1201 N. Orange Street, Suite 400 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
rmersky@monlaw.com  

Stark & Stark PC 
Attn Thomas S. Onder 

PO Box 5315 
Princeton, NJ 08543 

tonder@stark-stark.com  

 Brookfield Property REIT, Inc. 
Kristen N. Pate 

SVP & Senior Associate General Counsel Brookfield Property 
REIT Inc., as Agent 

350 N. Orleans Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60654-1607 

bk@brookfieldpropertiesretail.com  

Montgomery McCracken Walker & Rhoads LLP 
Marc J. Phillips 

1105 North Market Street, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
mphillips@mmwr.com  

 The Prinz Law Firm, P.C. 
Kristen E. Prinz and Amit Bindra 
1 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 

Chicago, IL 60601 
kprinz@prinz-lawfirm.com 

 

Stone, Leyton & Gershman A Professional Corporation 
Howard S. Smotkin 

7733 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 500 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
hss@stoneleyton.com  

 Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP 
Don Stecker 

711 Navarro Street, Ste 300 
San Antonio, TX 78205 
don.stecker@lgbs.com  

State of Ohio Bureau of Workers’ Compensation 
Dave Yost and Cory D. Steinmetz 

150 E Gay St., 21st Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 

cory.steinmetz@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  

 SATC|LAW 
Robert D. Tepper 

311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 
Chicago, IL 60606 

rtepper@satclaw.com  
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Simon Property Group, Inc. 
Ronald M. Tucker 

225 West Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

rtucker@simon.com  

 Ulmer & Berne LLP 
Michael S. Tucker 

1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 1100 
Cleveland, OH 44113-1448 

mtucker@ulmer.com  

Klehr Harrison Harvey Branzburg LLP 
Richard M. Beck, Sally E. Veghte 
919 N. Market Street, Suite 1000 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
rbeck@klehr.com 

sveghte@klehr.com  

 Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP 
Attn Elizabeth Weller 

2777 N. Stemmons Freeway, Suite 1000 
Dallas, TX 75207 

Beth.weller@lgbs.com  

Kelly Drye & Warren LLP 
Jason R. Adams, Eric R. Wilson, Maeghan L. McLoughlin 

101 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10178 

mmcloughlin@kelleydrye.com  

 Kane Russell Coleman Logan PC 
S. Kyle Woodard 

901 Main Street, Suite 5200 
Dallas, TX 75202 

kwoodard@krcl.com  

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance 
Robert L. Cook 

340 East Main St. 
Rochester, NY 14604 

Robert.Cook@tax.ny.gov  

 FisherBroyles, LLP 
Hollace T. Cohen 

445 Park Avenue, 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

hollace.cohen@fisherbroyles.com  

Case 19-12415-MFW    Doc 884-1    Filed 11/24/21    Page 4 of 4

mailto:rtucker@simon.com
mailto:rtucker@simon.com
mailto:mtucker@ulmer.com
mailto:mtucker@ulmer.com
mailto:rbeck@klehr.com
mailto:rbeck@klehr.com
mailto:sveghte@klehr.com
mailto:sveghte@klehr.com
mailto:Beth.weller@lgbs.com
mailto:Beth.weller@lgbs.com
mailto:mmcloughlin@kelleydrye.com
mailto:mmcloughlin@kelleydrye.com
mailto:kwoodard@krcl.com
mailto:kwoodard@krcl.com
mailto:Robert.Cook@tax.ny.gov
mailto:Robert.Cook@tax.ny.gov
mailto:hollace.cohen@fisherbroyles.com
mailto:hollace.cohen@fisherbroyles.com

